C.14.Cl



ER SHEET

>//T 101722319	L Y HAC-017
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying party(ies): Pamela Robin CUMMINS	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Sun Zannas Philad
	Sun Zapper Pty Ltd
	5/146-148 Gordon Street Port Macquarie New South Wales,2444
3. Nature of conveyance:	Australia haran ha
x Assignment o Merger	
o Security Agreement o Change of Name	MAY 14 2001
Execution Date: 05/01/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? o Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,842,748
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
David P. Gordon 65 Woods End Road Stamford, CT 06905	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40</u> o Enclosed
	o Authorized to charge deposit account
7/2001 DBYRNE 00000256 5842748	Deposit account number: 07-1732 (attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)
C:58: 40 M2 UF	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
David P. Gordon	d P. Kerden Mar 10, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

PATENT

REEL: 011796 FRAME: 0693

THIS DEED made this 1st day of May, 2001.

BETWEEN:

Pamela Robin Cummins, Australian citizen, of 67 Commodore Crescent, Port Macquarie, New South Wales, 2444, Australia (formerly of 1/54 Laguna Place, Port Macquarie, New South Wales, 2444) ("the Assignor").

AND:

Sun Zapper Pty Ltd (ABN: 45 082 045 672), an Australian company, of 5/146-148 Gordon Street, Port Macquarie, New South Wales, 2444, Australia ("the Assignee").

WHEREAS:

- A. The Assignor is the owner of the inventions the subject of Letters Patent in the U.S.A. as set out in the Schedule hereto ("the inventions").
- B. The Assignor and Assignee have agreed to the transfer to the Assignee of the right and interest of the Assignor in the said inventions, effective from 30 January 1999.
- C. The parties desire to confirm and reduce to writing the said assignment.

IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) paid by the Assignee the receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all her rights in and title to the said inventions and in and to the said Letters Patent with full power to apply for and obtain patent or other protection in respect of the inventions in the U.S.A.
- 2. The Assignor will execute and do all such documents and things as may be necessary or proper for legally vesting the Assignee or its assigns the full benefit of the inventions, including the right to be constituted the lawful assignees of the invention.

THE SCHEDULE

]

Letters Patent

5,842,748

Vehicle Safety Accessory

EXECUTED by the parties on the date first mentioned above

SIGNED by Pameta Robin Cummins in the presence of

Cumums in the presence of

THE COMMON SEAL OF Sun Zapper Pty Ltd was affixed hereto in the

presence of

Seal So of 185

PATENT REEL: 011796 FRAME: 0694

RECORDED: 05/14/2001